The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 6 - 9, 2025 - 1533 U.S. Adult Citizens YouGov

List of Tables

1. Direction of COUNIIY| . . . . . . . L o 2
[2A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald TrUMP| . . . . . . . o o o e e e e e e e e e e e e 3
| 2B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Elon Musk| . . . . . . . 0 o 0 o e 4
|3, Most Important ISSUE| . . . . . . . o e e e 5
|4. President Trump Job Approvall . . . . . . o e e e e 7

oA. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the eCONOMY|. . . . . . . . . L L e e e e e e e e e e 8
BB, TrUmp 185U6 ADDIOVAl — TNTAHONIDIICES] - - - « « « o o e e e e e e e e e e e e 9

5C. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration]. . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e 10
[5D. Trump Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending] . . . . . . . . . oo oo vttt i e 11

. Irump Issue roval — Health Care| . . . . . . . . e e e e 12
6. 516 OTTNE ECOMOMY] - - - - -+ -+« e e e e e e e e e e 13
L rend OF ECONOMY| . . . o . o o e e e e e e e e 14

8. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
9. Personal Financial Prospective] . . . . . . . . o o o o e e e e 16
[10. Unemploymentor Inflation]. . . . . . . . . . . 17
[T1. Direction of News Stories about the ECONOMY| . . . . . . . . . . . . L o e e 18

. Economy SNhrinking or GroWINg| . . . . . . . o o o e e e e e e e 19

13. Are Weina R ION] . . e e e e e e e 20
| 14. Recession Likely In 12 Months| . . . . . . o o e e e 21
5. Best Economic Indicaton . . . . . . . . . L e e e e e e e 22
[16. Importance of Stock Markel] . . . . . . . o L e e e 23

1/. National Unemployment Problem| . . . . . . . . . . oo e 24

. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Montn's Unemployment Ratel . . . . . . . . . . . e 25

19.Jobs Increasingl . . . . . . . . . 26
[20. Gas Prices SIXMONTAS FIOM NOW] « .+ .+« « « o v v o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 27
[21 Inflation Six Months from NOWl. . . . . . . . . L o e e 28
122. Personal Impact of Inflation| . . . . . . . . L e e e e 29
|23. Enough to Pay Bills this Month| . . . . . . . . o e e 30
24. Worried about Losing Job| . . . . . . L L e 31
[25. JoD Avallability] . . . . . . . . o e 32
[26. Happy WItN JOD| . . . . o e e e e e 33

2/7. Donald Trump Immigration| . . . . . . . . . e e 34
B8 TCE FAVOTADINY] - . - -« o v o oo e e e e e e e e 35
29. Should ICE Agents Wear Uniforms DURNG AITESIS] . . - . . . o o oo oo e e e e e e e e e e e 36
[30. Should ICE Agents Be Allowed to Wear Masks During Arrests] . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 37
BLABOISAICE]. . . . . ot e e e e e e, 38




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 6 - 9, 2025 - 1533 U.S. Adult Citizens YouGov
32A. Deport Groups of People — People who have lived in the U.S. for many years without committing any crimes| . . . . . . . . .. .. .. ... ... .. ..... 39
32B. Deport Groups of People — People who have committed violent crimes| . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... 40
32C. Deport Groups of People — People who have committed non-violent crimes|. . . . . . . . . . o e e e e 41
32D. Deport Groups of People — People who came to the U.S. as children| . . . . . . . . . L o o e e e e e e 42

. Deport Groups of People — People who are married to a U.S. Citizen|. . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e 43
[32F. Deport Groups of People — People who have young children who are US_citizens| . . . . . . .. . . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 44
[33. View on Speed of Government Deporting] . . . . . . . . . . . L 45
34, MISTAKES 10 DEPOTTANON, - - - - - . - -« o oo e e e e e e e e e e e e 46
35. Send Immigrants to Foreign Prisons| . . . . . . L e e e e e e e e 47

ould Immigrants Have the Right to Go to Court] . . . . . . . . . L e e e e e e 48

. Government Disobeyed Court Orders| . . . . . . . . e e e e 49
38. Kennedy v. Braidwood Management: Require Health Insurance Cover Preventative Services| . . . . . . ... .. ... .. ... ... .. ... ......... 50
[39. Trump v. CASA: Judge Allowed fo Block Presidential POiCY] . . . . . . . . . . . . o o i 51
[40. Mahmoud v. Taylor: Parents Opt Out of Gender and Sexuality Lessons| . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 52
| .S. v. Skrmetti: Block Treatment for Transgender Minors| . . . . . . . . . L e e e e e e 53
. Free Speech Coalition v. Paxton: States Require Age Verification tor Porn|. . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 54
[43. Agree with MUSK Salement on BUGGE - MUSK - - - - - - - -« « « « © © o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 55
[44 Agree with Musk Statement on Budget - NO MUSK] . . . . . . . . . L L 56
45. Support or 0SE BUAQET . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e 57
‘ How Reduce Deficit 58
47. Side with Trump or MUsK| . . . . . . L L e 59
[48_ Trump and Musk Work Togetherorin Conflicl] . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
149, Musk INflUBNCE] . . . . . . e e e 61
50. Musk Influence on Trump Administration in Future| . . . . . . . . . . . . 62
51. Desire usk Influence on Trum MINISTrAtION] . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 63
. Support Ending Musk ContracCts| . . . . . . . . o L e 64
|93. Trump Involvement in Epstein Allegations| . . . . . . . . . L e e 65




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 6 - 9, 2025 - 1533 U.S. Adult Citizens

1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 35% 44% 27% 40% 18% 29% 31%  33% 37% 38% 32% 40% 37%
Off on the wrong track 53% 48% 58% 49% 71% 58% 56% 53% 54% 50% 55% 49% 56%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13% 15% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881) (1,056) (177) (193) (262) (423) (481) (367) (560) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 35% 7% 4% 38% 6% 28%  67% 10% 23% 72% 8% 17% 68%
Off on the wrong track 53% 89% 17% 54% 89% 5%  22%  84%  60% 17% 87% 59% 19%
Not sure 12% 4% 9% 8% 5% 12% 10% 6% 17% 11% 5% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704) (270) (559)
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2A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very favorable 27% 31% 23% 32% 8% 25% 22% 22% 30% 33% 23% 35% 25%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 15% 19% 11% 11% 13% 21% 17% 12% 15% 16% 16%
Favorable 43% 49% 38% 51% 19% 36% 35% 42% 47% 45% 38% 51% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 12% 9% 5% 12% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 40% 49% 37% 65% 55% 49% 43% 40% 48% 44% 40% 48%
Unfavorable 53% 48% 58% 46% 75% 62% 59% 54% 50% 52% 56% 47% 58%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (652) (877) (1,054) (176) (192) (261) (421) (481) (366) (558) (478) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 27% 3% 62% 30% 3% 18% 56% 3% 16% 61% 3% 5% 59%
Somewhat favorable 16% 3% 24% 15% 2% 18% 24% 3% 19% 25% 2% 21% 27%
Favorable 43% 5% 86% 46% 4% 36% 81% 6% 35% 87% 5% 26% 86%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 12% 6% 9% 12% 6% 8% 18% 7%
Very unfavorable 44% 89% 5% 46% 87% 49% 11% 85% 44% 6% 86% 42% 6%
Unfavorable 53% 94% 12% 53% 95% 61% 17% 93% 57% 12% 94% 60% 13%
Don’t know 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 8% 1% 1% 14% 2%
Totals 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,529) (634) (565) (1,393) (469) (478) (483) (542) (567) (420) (702)  (269)  (558)
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2B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 16% 10% 16% 5% % 7% 10% 14% 19% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 22% 27% 17% 25% 13% 20% 23%  23% 24% 18%  20% 27% 23%
Favorable 35% 43% 27% 40% 18% 28% 30% 32% 38% 37% 32% 39% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 21%  20% 17% 16% 20% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 39% 34% 45% 35% 53% 45% 41%  39% 3%  42%  39% 39% 43%
Unfavorable 58% 52% 63% 53% 72% 64% 62% 59% 54% 58% 59% 56% 61%
Don’t know 7% 5% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5%  10% 5% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (652) (871) (1,049) (176) (191) (261) (421) (478) (363) (553) (477) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 13% 3% 28% 14% 2% 9%  25% 4% 10%  23% 4% 4% 25%
Somewhat favorable 22% 5% 39% 22% 6% 18%  40% 6% 17%  44% 5% 15% 41%
Favorable 35% 8% 67% 37% 8% 27% 65% 10% 27% 67% 9% 19% 66%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 11% 18% 16% 14% 24% 16% 16%  20% 18% 15% 23% 19%
Very unfavorable 39% 79% 9% 43% 7%  43% 11%  71%  39% 10% 73% 36% 9%
Unfavorable 58% 90% 27% 59% 91% 67% 27% 87% 59% 28% 88% 59% 28%
Don't know % 2% 6% 4% 1% 6% 8% 3%  13% 5% 3% 21% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (631) (563) (1,387) (468) (476) (480) (539) (566) (418) (699) (268) (556)
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3. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 24% 22% 27% 24% 25% 21% 25% 25% 25% 21% 28% 24% 20%
Jobs and the economy 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 24% 18% 17% 16% 6% 14% 15% 12%
Health care 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 3%  11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 6%
Taxes and government spending 8% 11% 5% 9% 4% 5% 3% 6% 9%  13% 6% 7% 10%
Immigration 8% 9% 6% 8% 2% 11% 7% % 6%  12% 5% 12% 7%
Civil rights 7% 5% 9% 7% 12% 6% 10% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8%
National Security 7% 7% 7% 8% 2% 9% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Climate change and the environment 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 8%
Civil liberties 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7%
Education 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 4% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Crime 3% 2% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Abortion 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Guns 2% 3% 1% 2% % 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  101%  98%  100%  100% 101% 101% 102%  99%  103%  99%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880) (1,055) (177)  (193)  (262) (423) (480) (367) (559)  (480) (350)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 24% 19% 25% 22% 19% 24% 28% 23% 20% 30% 21% 19% 30%
Jobs and the economy 14% 11% 14% 13% 8% 18% 16% 12% 16% 15% 12% 20% 14%
Health care 9% 11% 5% 9% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11% 6% 10% 13% 6%
Taxes and government spending 8% 4% 13% 8% 4% 7% 12% 5% 7% 11% 5% 5% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Immigration 8% 3% 17% 10% 1% 6%  14% 3% 6%  15% 2% 6% 14%
Civil rights 7% 13% 1% 8% 18% 6% 1% 12% 8% 1% 15% 4% 1%
National Security % 3% 13% % 2% 8% 11% 2% 6% 11% 2% 4% 12%
Climate change and the environment 6% 10% 2% 6% 11% 6% 1% 8% 8% 1% 9% 10% 1%
Civil liberties 6% 14% 1% % 15% 4% 0% 12% 4% 1% 11% 4% 1%
Education 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Crime 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Abortion 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Guns 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 98% 98% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,532) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (567) (421)  (704)  (269)  (559)
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4. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 24% 28% 21% 29% 5% 17% 18%  18%  29%  30% 20% 31% 24%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 16% 21% 15% 17% 17%  22%  20% 14% 19% 17% 19%
Approve 43% 49% 37% 50% 20% 34% 34% 40% 49% 44%  39% 49% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11%  12% 9% 5%  10% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 39% 47% 37% 63% 51% 47%  41%  40%  47T%  44% 40% 47%
Disapprove 52% 49% 56% 46% 1% 61% 58% 53% 49% 52% 54% 48% 54%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 4% 9% 4% 8% 8% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881) (1,056) (177)  (193)  (262) (423) (481) (367) (560)  (480)  (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 24% 1% 57% 27% 2% 12%  56% 1% 13%  58% 1% 5% 54%
Somewhat approve 19% 3% 31% 17% 3% 21% 2% 4%  23% 2% 3% 23% 31%
Approve 43% 4% 87%  45% 5% 33% 83% 5% 36% 85% 4%  29%  85%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 5% 6% % 3% 18% 4% 8% 12% 6% 8% 17% 6%
Strongly disapprove 43% 90% 4% 46% 90%  45% 10% 85%  43% 5% 86% 39% 5%
Disapprove 52%  95% 10%  53%  93% 63% 15% 93% 56% 11%  94%  57%  11%
Not sure 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 8% 4% 1% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704) (270)  (559)
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5A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 22% 24% 20% 26% 9% 14% 19% 13%  27% 27% 19% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 17% 23% 11% 15% 14%  25% 21% 15% 18% 23% 17%
Approve 41% 46% 37% 49% 20% 29% 33% 38% 48% 42% 37% 49% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13% 15% 11% 9%  14% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 34% 44% 33% 56% 49% 41% 38% 36% 42%  40% 35% 43%
Disapprove 51% 47% 54% 44% 68% 61% 54% 54% 47% 51% 53% 46% 54%
No opinion 8% 6% 9% 7% 12% 10% 13% 8% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (651) (879) (1,053) (177)  (193)  (262) (422) (481) (365) (559)  (480)  (348)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 22% 2% 51% 25% 4% 10%  50% 3% 12%  51% 2% 4% 48%
Somewhat approve 19% 3% 32% 19% 4% 21%  29% 4%  23%  30% 4% 24% 32%
Approve 41% 6% 83% 44% 8% 31% 79% 7% 34% 81% 6% 27% 80%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 16% 8% 12% 15% 8% 10% 21% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 81% 5% 42% 80%  41% 10% 78% 3% 4% 80% 30% 5%
Disapprove 51% 91% 14% 52% 90% 58% 18% 90% 53% 12% 90% 51% 14%
No opinion 8% 4% 3% 4% 2% 11% 3% 3% 13% 6% 3% 22% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (635)  (565) (1,394) (470) (477) (483) (542) (568) (420) (702)  (270)  (558)
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5B. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 19% 16% 21% 6% 14% 10% 13% 22% 23% 13% 22% 20%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 15% 22% 13% 14% 22%  20% 19% 18% 21% 21% 18%
Approve 37% 43% 32% 43% 19% 28% 32% 33% 41% 40% 34% 43% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14% 11% 7%  12% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 45% 39% 50% 38% 65% 54% 49%  44%  42%  47T%  46% 41% 47%
Disapprove 55% 50% 61% 49% 73% 65% 57% 58% 53% 54%  58% 53% 57%
No opinion 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,531) (651) (880) (1,055) (176)  (193)  (261) (423) (480) (367) (559)  (480)  (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 18% 1% 45% 21% 2% 10%  38% 1% 10%  41% 1% 6% 38%
Somewhat approve 20% 3% 32% 18% 5% 16%  34% 4% 19%  34% 4% 18% 35%
Approve 37% 4% 7% 39% 8% 26% 72% 6% 29% 75% 5% 24% 73%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 10% 6% 13% 11% % 13% 11% 8% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 45% 87% 7% 46% 85% 50% 13% 85% 44% 8% 85% 42% 8%
Disapprove 55% 95% 18% 57% 92% 63% 24% 92% 57% 19% 93% 56% 20%
No opinion 7% 2% 5% 4% 1% 11% 5% 2% 13% 6% 2% 20% 7%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,531) (634) (567) (1,395) (468) (479) (484) (542) (568) (421) (702)  (270)  (559)
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5C. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 36% 42% 30% 44% 10% 25% 26%  29% @ 44%  42%  32% 41% 37%
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 8% 14%  18%  10% 10% 14% 15% 12%
Approve 49% 57% 42% 58% 24% 33% 40% 47% 55% 52% 46% 55% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 7% 14% 11% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 42% 30% 51% 50% 45%  39% 30% 35% 36% 33% 40%
Disapprove 45% 39% 51% 37% 65% 61% 52% 47% 41% 44%  46% 42% 49%
No opinion 5% 4% 7% 4% 11% 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 2% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880) (1,055) (177)  (193)  (261) (423) (481) (367) (559)  (480)  (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 36% 4% 79% 40% 3% 25% 74% 4% 28% 7% 4% 15% 76%
Somewhat approve 13% 7% 13% 12% 5%  23%  10% 8%  18%  13% 8% 24% 13%
Approve 49% 12% 92% 51% 8% 49% 85% 12% 46% 88% 12% 38% 89%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 3% 9% 10% 11% 6% 10% 10% 6% 11% 14% 5%
Strongly disapprove 36% 76% 4% 38% 81% 35% 7%  75%  34% 3% 75% 29% 3%
Disapprove 45% 87% 7% 47% 91% 46% 13% 85% 44% 10% 86% 43% 8%
No opinion 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 11% 3% 2% 19% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (635) (567) (1,396) (469) (479) (484) (543) (568) (421) (703)  (270)  (559)
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5D. Trump Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20% 20% 19% 24% 4% 16% 12% 16% 25% 23% 16% 25% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 25% 15% 22% 15% 12% 19% 24% 18% 19%  18% 24% 21%
Approve 40% 45% 34% 46% 20% 28% 31% 40% 43% 43% 34% 49% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 9% 12% % 14% 12%  14% 11% 6% 14% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 36% 46% 35% 61% 50% 43%  40%  40% 43%  41% 38% 46%
Disapprove 52% 49% 55% 47% 68% 64% 55% 54% 51% 49%  55% 47% 56%
No opinion 8% 6% 11% 7% 12% 9% 14% 6% 6% 9% 11% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (650) (880) (1,053) (177)  (193)  (262) (423) (479) (366) (558)  (479)  (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 2% 47% 22% 3% 12%  42% 2% 10%  46% 2% 3% 44%
Somewhat approve 20% 4% 32% 19% 4% 21% 32% 5%  22%  32% 4% 25% 33%
Approve 40% 5% 79% 41% 8% 33% 73% 7% 33% 78% 6%  29%  76%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 6% 12% 11% 5% 15% 10% 8% 14% 9% 8% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 87% 6% 45% 86%  44% 10% 81%  40% 5% 83% 35% 5%
Disapprove 52% 93% 18% 55% 91% 58% 21% 89% 54% 15% 91% 51% 16%
No opinion 8% 1% 3% 3% 1% 9% 6% 4% 13% 7% 3% 20% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (635) (567) (1,395) (470) (476) (484) (543) (566) (421) (703)  (268)  (559)
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5E. Trump Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 16% 18% 14% 20% 6% 11% 12% 14% 17% 20% 13% 20% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 14% 20% 8% 15% 16% 17% 19% 16% 1% 19% 17%
Approve 33% 39% 28% 40% 14% 26% 28% 31% 37% 36% 30% 39% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 11% 15% 8% 9% 16% 11% 9%  12% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 36% 47% 37% 57% 50% 44%  40%  39%  46%  44% 38% 43%
Disapprove 53% 50% 57% 48% 73% 58% 53% 56% 51% 55% 56% 51% 55%
No opinion 13% 11% 15% 12% 13% 16% 19% 13% 12% 9%  14% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (651) (881) (1,055) (177) (193) (262) (423) (480) (367) (559) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 16% 2% 39% 18% 3% 8%  36% 2% 7%  39% 2% 3% 36%
Somewhat approve 17% 3% 34% 18% 2% 15%  31% 3% 17%  31% 3% 14% 33%
Approve 33% 5% 72% 37% 5% 23% 67% 5% 24% 1% 4% 17% 68%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 16% 9% 10% 14% 10% 11% 17% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 84% 6% 44% 83%  45% 11%  79%  43% 6% 80% 39% %
Disapprove 53% 92% 15% 54% 92% 61% 20% 90% 56% 16% 91% 56% 17%
No opinion 13% 3% 12% 9% 3% 16% 13% 5% 20% 14% 5% 27% 15%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,532) (636) (566) (1,396) (470) (479) (483) (544) (568) (420)  (704)  (270)  (558)
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6. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Good 25% 32% 20% 28% 19% 17% 20%  23% 2%  30% 24% 26% 28%
Fair 39% 40% 38% 40% 32% 36% 3% 3% 38% 40%  30% 45% 44%
Poor 30% 23% 36% 27% 40% 36% 34%  32% 20% 2% 3% 24% 25%
Don’t know 3% 1% 6% 3% % 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,632) (652) (880) (1,055) (177) (193) (261) (423) (481) (367) (559) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Good 25% 10% 46% 26% 10% 22% 43% 10% 22% 43% 10% 18% 43%
Fair 39% 38% 38% 40% 37% 45% 37% 38% 38% 40% 38% 37% 40%
Poor 30% 48% 9% 29% 49% 29% 14% 48% 32% 10% 48% 33% 11%
Don’t know 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (636) (567) (1,396) (470) (479) (484) (544) (567) (421) (704) (269) (559)
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7. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 25% 32% 19% 30% 10% 20% 20% 22% 28%  29% 19% 31% 28%
About the same 21% 24% 18% 22% 19% 16% 20% 25% 21% 17% 21% 23% 19%
Getting worse 48% 41% 54% 43% 61% 58% 51%  45% 47% 50% 52% 43% 48%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 5% 10% 6% 9% 8% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881)  (1,056) (177) (193) (262) (423) (481) (367) (560) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Getting better 25% 3% 57% 29% 4% 13%  56% 4% 15%  56% 3% 9% 54%
About the same 21% 10% 27% 19% 8% 29% 23% 12% 22% 27% 11% 24% 29%
Getting worse 48% 84% 12% 48% 84% 53% 17% 81% 52% 12% 82% 53% 13%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 10% 4% 4% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704) (270) (559)
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8. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 19% 10% 16% 10% 12% 11% 19% 14% 14%  10% 15% 23%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 49% 50% 47% 50% 47% 40% 53%  45%  48%  49%  43% 54% 49%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 33% 28% 37% 31% 39% 39% 21%  32% 37% 33% 43% 30% 25%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 9% 10% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881) (1,056) (177) (193) (262) (423) (481) (367) (560) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 7% 27% 16% 6% 13%  25% 7% 11%  26% 7% 9% 25%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 49% 40% 54% 48% 43% 49% 56% 42% 48% 56% 42% 48% 55%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 33% 50% 18% 34% 46% 37% 19% 46%  35% 18% 47% 35% 19%
Not sure 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 6% 1% 5% 8% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704) (270) (559)
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9. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 30% 38% 22% 34% 20% 25% 32%  34% 28% 26% 25% 34% 34%
Just about the same as now 32% 30% 33% 29% 39% 29% 3%  26% 33% 32% 30% 33% 33%
Worse off financially 27% 24% 29% 27% 30% 27% 20% 26% 30% 30% 32% 24% 24%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 10% 12% 18% 14% 13% 9% 12% 13% 8% 9%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881)  (1,056) (177) (193) (262) (423) (481) (367) (560) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Better off financially 30% 11% 51% 30% 8% 26%  52% 12%  26%  51% 12% 23% 50%
Just about the same as now 32% 28% 34% 32% 33% 33% 31% 31% 29%  35% 30% 29% 34%
Worse off financially 27% 50% 7% 28% 47% 30% 10% 43% 30% 7% 44% 31% 8%
Not sure 12% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 7% 14% 14% 7% 14% 17% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704) (270) (559)
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10. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% % 10% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Inflation 49% 51% 48% 56% 30% 38% 43% 50% 51% 52%  43% 54% 56%
Both equal 41% 39% 43% 34% 63% 52% 44% 40% 39% 40%  47% 37% 34%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (651) (880)  (1,054) (177) (193) (262) (422) (481) (366) (559) (480) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Unemployment 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% % 4% 5% % 4%
Inflation 49% 43% 61% 52% 44% 48% 61% 42% 46% 61% 42% 37% 62%
Both equal 41% 48% 29% 39% 49% 43% 29% 53% 41% 28% 51% 48% 28%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531)  (635) (567) (1,396) (470) (477) (484) (544) (566) (421) (704) (269) (558)

18



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 6 - 9, 2025 - 1533 U.S. Adult Citizens

11. Direction of News Stories about the Economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mostly positive 9% 14% 5% 9% % 8% 9% 9% 9%  11% 8% 9% 12%
Equally positive and negative 27% 32% 23% 29% 26% 26% 25%  25% 2% 31% 23% 32% 28%
Mostly negative 47% 42% 52% 46% 54% 47% 47%  50% 46%  45%  47% 44% 51%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 16% 12% 20% 16% 14% 18% 19% 15% 17% 13% 22% 15% 9%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (652) (879) (1,055) (177)  (193)  (262) (423) (479) (367) (559)  (480)  (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Mostly positive 9% 2% 21% 10% 3% 2%  22% 2% 6%  20% 2% 3% 19%
Equally positive and negative 27% 17% 40% 29% 15% 33%  32% 16%  26%  39% 16% 27% 38%
Mostly negative 47% 73% 26% 49% 3%  48% 29% 5% @ 42% @ 26% 73% 36% 27%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 16% 8% 14% 12% 9% 16% 16% %  25% 15% 8% 34% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (635) (566) (1,395) (470) (479) (482) (543) (567) (421) (703) (270)  (558)
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12. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Growing 23% 30% 17% 27% 9% 20% 21% 17% 25%  29% 18% 28% 26%
Staying about the same 22% 24% 20% 23% 18% 20% 16% 26% 25% 21% 22% 24% 25%
Shrinking 38% 35% 41% 35% 59% 37% 40% 38% 3%  37%  41% 34% 38%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 16% 14% 24% 23% 19% 13% 13% 18% 14% 12%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880)  (1,056) (177) (193) (262) (422) (481) (367) (559) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Growing 23% 5% 50% 27% 7% 12% 48% 5% 17% 48% 5% 10% 47%
Staying about the same 22% 18% 27% 23% 18% 25% 25% 18% 19% 31% 16% 22% 28%
Shrinking 38% 67% 11% 38% 64% 45% 15% 64% 39% 13% 65% 38% 13%
Not sure 16% 10% 12% 12% 12% 18% 12% 13% 25% 9% 14% 31% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (478) (484) (544) (567) (421) (704) (269) (559)
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13. Are We in a Recession

Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 36% 32% 39% 31% 52% 42% 44%  38% 35% 26% 41% 35% 30%
No 38% 48% 29% 44% 18% 30% 29%  34% 40% 48% 28% 41% 51%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 25% 30% 28% 2%  28% 28%  26%  31% 24% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881) (1,056) (177) (193) (262) (423) (481) (367) (560) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 36% 51% 19% 35% 52% 41% 19% 52% 38% 18% 53% 40% 18%
No 38% 24% 64% 43% 25% 28% 61% 22% 29% 63% 23% 20% 60%
Not sure 26% 25% 16% 22% 23% 31% 20% 26% 33% 20% 25% 40% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704) (270) (559)
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14. Recession Likely in 12 Months

How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 5% 8% % 9%  12% 9% 7% 12%
Somewhat likely 18% 15% 20% 19% 8% 17% 11% 22% 16% 20% 13% 19% 22%
Not very likely 16% 23% 10% 19% 6% 12% 16% 11% 17% 20% 14% 18% 20%
Not at all likely % 10% 5% 8% % 6% 2% % 9%  10% 6% 8% 9%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 13% 18% 17% 19% 15% 13% 11% 18% 13% 7%
Not asked - Already in a recession 36% 32% 40% 31% 52% 42% 44%  38% 35% 27% 41% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 99%  102% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (651) (878) (1,052) (177) (193) (261) (422) (481) (365) (558) (478) (350)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very likely 9% 18% 3% 11% 20% 8% 3% 16% 9% 2% 17% 4% 3%
Somewhat likely 18% 21% 17% 19% 19% 19% 18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17%
Not very likely 16% 3% 31% 16% 3% 11% 32% 4% 11% 33% 3% 8% 32%
Not at all likely 7% 1% 18% 9% 1% 4% 16% 1% 6% 15% 1% 5% 15%
Not sure 14% 6% 11% 10% 5% 17% 12% 9% 19% 14% 9% 26% 14%
Not asked - Already in a recession 36% 51% 19% 35% 52%  41% 19%  52%  39% 18% 53% 40% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,529) (636) (565) (1,394) (470) (479) (481) (544) (566) (419) (704) (269) (556)
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15. Best Economic Indicator
For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is doing?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The stock market index 7% 9% 5% 6% 12% 6% 10% % 5% 5% 6% 5% 11%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 18% 13% 15% 20% 12% 15% 17% 18% 11% 14% 15% 22%
The prices of goods and services you buy 54% 54% 54% 59% 41% 44% 50% 50% 50% 66%  50% 58% 52%
Your personal finances 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 16% 10% 15% 13% 10% 13% 14% 8%
Don'’t know 12% 7% 17% 9% 15% 23% 16% 11% 13% 9% 17% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (651) (879) (1,054) (177) (192) (262) (423) (479) (366) (559) (478) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The stock market index % 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 19% 14% 16% 19% 16% 15% 19% 15% 12% 19% 14% 13%
The prices of goods and services you buy 54% 57% 57% 57% 53% 58% 57% 51% 53% 56% 53% 46% 58%
Your personal finances 12% 9% 15% 12% 9% 14% 14% 9% 11% 16% 9% 11% 15%
Don’t know 12% 9% 7% 9% 12% 7% 8% 12% 15% 9% 11% 24% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,530) (635) (565) (1,394) (470) (478) (482) (544) (567) (419) (703) (270)  (557)
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16. Importance of Stock Market

How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 20% 22% 18% 19% 23% 19% 15% 18% 22% 22% 14% 21% 34%
Somewhat important 39% 39% 39% 41% 26% 40% 43%  34% 38% 43% 32% 42% 44%
Not very important 26% 25% 26% 25% 32% 26% 25%  33% 26% 19%  30% 26% 19%
Unimportant 15% 14% 16% 15% 20% 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 24% 10% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (652) (878) (1,053) (177) (193) (262) (423) (480) (365) (559) (478) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very important 20% 26% 24% 24% 21% 20%  20% @ 24% 15%  21% 23% 12% 20%
Somewhat important 39% 40% 42% 41% 43% 38% 41% 40% 38%  39% 40% 33% 41%
Not very important 26% 23% 23% 23% 22% 29%  26% 23% @ 271% @ 28% 24% 30% 26%
Unimportant 15% 11% 11% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 21% 11% 13% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,530) (633) (567) (1,394) (470) (477) (483) (542) (567) (421) (701) (270) (559)
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17. National Unemployment Problem

How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 23% 20% 26% 17% 38% 38% 3%  24% 21% 13%  29% 20% 18%
Somewhat serious 38% 36% 39% 39% 40% 32% 3%  39% 37% 40% 3% 40% 39%
A minor problem 26% 31% 21% 30% 12% 18% 16% 23% 28% 34% 21% 26% 31%
Not a problem 5% 7% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 9% % 8% 9%  11% 8% 6%  10% 7% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (650) (880) (1,054) (176) (193) (261) (422) (480) (367) (558) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very serious 23% 32% 12% 22% 36% 22% 14%  34%  24% 11% 35% 23% 12%
Somewhat serious 38% 41% 34% 38% 42%  40% 33% 42% 35% 3% 42% 35% 34%
A minor problem 26% 18% 40% 28% 16% 24% 3% 16%  22%  38% 16% 16% 39%
Not a problem 5% 4% 8% 6% 3% 4% 9% 3% 5% 8% 3% 3% 8%
Not sure 9% 5% 6% 6% 4% 10% 7% 4% 15% 6% 4% 21% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (636) (566) (1,395) (470) (478) (483) (544) (565) (421) (704) (268)  (558)
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18. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Month’s Unemployment Rate

Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 23% 22% 24% 21% 32% 26% 24%  22%  23% 23% 26% 18% 28%
Stayed the same 28% 34% 22% 29% 19% 26% 23% 29% 28% 30% 28% 34% 27%
Decreased 16% 18% 14% 17% 12% 16% 11% 11% 18% 22%  13% 19% 18%
Don’t know 33% 26% 40% 33% 36% 33% 43% 38% 30% 25%  34% 29% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,531) (651) (880) (1,054) (177) (193) (261) (423) (480) (367) (560) (479) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increased 23% 39% 12% 25% 40% 21% 14%  40% 20% 10% 39% 18% 10%
Stayed the same 28% 26% 34% 30% 26% 30% 32% 26% 23%  35% 25% 23% 33%
Decreased 16% 8% 28% 18% 5% 14% 27% 8% 14% 26% 8% 7% 27%
Don’t know 33% 27% 26% 28% 29% 35% 27% 27% 43% 29% 29% 52% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,531)  (636) (566)  (1,396) (470) (478) (483) (544) (567) (420) (704) (269) (558)
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19. Jobs Increasing
Are the number of jobs in the United States...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing 29% 33% 24% 33% 17% 23% 21%  25% 30% 38% 25% 33% 31%
Staying the same 36% 35% 36% 36% 38% 36% 36%  38% 3%  31%  36% 38% 33%
Decreasing 36% 31% 40% 32% 45% 41% 43% 3% 3% 31% 3% 29% 36%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (651) (877) (1,052) (177) (192) (262) (422) (479) (365) (559) (479) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increasing 29% 14% 52% 33% 13% 21% 49% 13% 24% 49% 13% 15% 49%
Staying the same 36% 32% 33% 32% 31%  41%  33% 33% 38% 35% 31% 46% 35%
Decreasing 36% 54% 15% 35% 56% 38% 18%  54%  38% 16% 56% 39% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,528) (635) (567) (1,393) (470) (476) (484) (544) (563) (421) (703) (266) (559)
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20. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher gas prices 37% 31% 42% 32% 49% 50% 40% 39% 35% 33% 40% 33% 38%
The same gas prices 19% 22% 17% 21% 18% 13% 16% 20% 23% 18% 19% 22% 17%
Lower gas prices 26% 33% 20% 30% 13% 21% 25%  21% 26% 31% 22% 28% 29%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 17% 21% 16% 19% 19% 16% 19% 20% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,530) (651) (879) (1,054) (176) (193) (260) (423) (480) (367) (557) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Higher gas prices 37% 58% 13% 37% 60% 42% 15% 59% 37% 15% 59% 39% 14%
The same gas prices 19% 18% 22% 19% 15% 24%  22% 18% 18%  22% 17% 14% 24%
Lower gas prices 26% 5% 55% 29% 5% 16%  53% 6% 19%  52% 6% 10% 52%
Not sure 18% 19% 11% 16% 20% 17% 11% 17% 26% 11% 18% 37% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (634) (566) (1,394) (469) (478) (483) (543) (567) (420) (702) (270) (558)
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21. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 46% 43% 48% 42% 60% 54% 50%  47%  42%  45%  48% 40% 50%
The same rate of inflation 19% 21% 17% 20% 13% 15% 19% 19% 21% 15% 17% 25% 17%
A lower rate of inflation 22% 28% 16% 25% 12% 17% 19% 19% 22%  28%  20% 23% 23%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 16% 12% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,528) (649) (879)  (1,054) (175) (193) (261) (422) (479) (366) (556) (480) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A higher rate of inflation 46% 75% 16% 45% 75% 52% 19% 73%  49% 16% 75% 44% 18%
The same rate of inflation 19% 12% 22% 18% 13% 21%  24% 14% 16%  27% 13% 18% 25%
A lower rate of inflation 22% 3% 49% 25% 4% 15%  45% 3% 17% 45% 2% 13% 45%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 12% 10% 18% 13% 10% 25% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (634) (565) (1,393) (470) (476) (482) (543) (567) (418) (703) (269) (556)
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22. Personal Impact of Inflation

How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 49% 47% 51% 47% 49% 58% 49%  47% 56%  42% 5% 47% 45%
A little 45% 46% 44% 47% 44% 37% 45%  47% 37%  54%  38% 47% 48%
Not at all 6% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 6% 6% % 4% 5% 6% %
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (649) (881) (1,054) (177) (192) (262) (422) (481) (365) (558) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 49% 51% 48% 51% 55% 49% 45% 51% 54% 43% 53% 52% 45%
A little 45% 45% 43% 43% 43% 46% 46% 46% 41% 48% 44% 42% 47%
Not at all 6% 4% 9% 6% 2% 5% 8% 3% 5% 8% 3% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (636) (564) (1,394) (469) (479) (482) (543) (567) (420) (703) (270) (557)
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23. Enough to Pay Bills this Month
Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely 45% 51% 39% 50% 34% 26% 36%  46% 42%  55%  28% 51% 63%

Probably 32% 31% 33% 30% 36% 39% 3%  31%  32% 31% 33% 34% 30%
Probably not 11% 9% 13% 10% 14% 13% 14% 11% 12% % 1% 9% 4%
Definitely not 7% 6% % 5% 11% 8% 4% 8% 10% 3%  13% 4% 1%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 4% 5% 14% 12% 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 2%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881) (1,056) (177)  (193)  (262) (423) (481) (367) (560)  (480)  (350)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Definitely 45% 40% 56% 46% 38% 40% 59% 39% 38% 57% 40% 28% 57%
38% 31% 34% 34% 38% 26% 36% 32% 28% 35% 38% 27%

Probably 32%

Probably not 11% 13% 5% 11% 17% 10% 6% 13% 13% 6% 14% 13% 7%
Definitely not 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 5% 13% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704)  (270)  (559)
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24. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Asked of those currently employed
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 13%  16% 9% 8%  30% 20% 13% 15% 11% 10%  23% 13% 7%
Somewhat worried 24%  22% 27% 25% 21% 25% 24% 29% 22% 18%  25% 24% 26%
Not very worried 63% 62% 64% 67% 49% 55% 64% 56% 67% 71% 53% 63% 67%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (763) (359) (404) (515) (82) (108) (159) (282) (264) (58)  (194) (266) (245)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very worried 13% 21% 6% 14% 16% 13% 9% 21% 10% 8% 19% 12% 7%
Somewhat worried 24% 31% 23% 26% 35% 24% 17% 31% 24% 18% 32% 18% 20%
Not very worried 63% 48% 71% 61% 50% 63% 74% 49% 66% 74% 49% 70% 73%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (763)  (336) (284) (704) (258) (246) (228) (292) (272) (199) (370) (127) (266)
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25. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 28% 29% 27% 29% 29% 23% 18% 30% 34% 26% 36% 26% 26%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 40%  41% 40% 42% 39% 47% 45% 44% 33% 2%  36% 46% 40%
Not very hard 22% 23% 22% 21% 28% 17% 22% 20% 25% 22% 13% 22% 29%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 8% 4% 13% 15% 6% 9% 10%  16% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (761)  (359) (402) (514)  (81) (109) (158) (282) (263) (58) (194) (267) (243)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 28% 35% 24% 30% 35% 24% 26% 33% 28% 23% 35% 21% 24%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 40% 43% 41% 41% 39% 48% 38% 44% 36% 42% 41% 40% 40%
Not very hard 22% 14% 27% 22% 17% 18% 29% 18% 20% 29% 17% 23% 27%
Not sure 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 5% 17% 6% 7% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (761)  (337) (282) (702)  (257) (245) (223) (292) (270) (199) (369) (126) (266)
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26. Happy with Job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very happy 25%  24% 26% 24% 21% 25% 24% 23% 27% 30% 15% 25% 32%
Happy 37% 40% 35% 40% 28% 42% 39% 36% 36% 49% 32% 35% 42%
Neither happy nor unhappy 26% 26% 26% 27% 30% 23% 19% 30% 28% 14% 30% 32% 18%
Unhappy 10% 10% 10% 8% 17% 10% 18% 9% 7% 6% 19% 6% 6%
Very unhappy 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (764) (359) (405) (515)  (82) (109) (159) (283) (264) (58) (193) (268) (245)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very happy 25% 26% 27% 26% 25% 21% 31% 23% 20% 32% 22% 18% 31%
Happy 37% 40% 44% 40% 38% 40% 38% 39% 38% 35% 40% 39% 35%
Neither happy nor unhappy 26% 25% 21% 25% 21% 30% 24% 25% 29% 24% 26% 31% 24%
Unhappy 10% 6% 7% % 12% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Very unhappy 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (764)  (337) (284) (705)  (258) (246) (224) (292) (272) (200) (370) (127) (267)
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27. Donald Trump Immigration

Do you think Donald Trump’s approach to immigration policy is...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too harsh 47% 41% 52% 38% 70% 63% 54% 48% 42% 46%  47% 42% 52%
About right 40% 42% 38% 48% 18% 27% 29% 39% 44% 45% 3% 48% 39%
Too soft % 12% 2% 8% 1% % 8% % 9% 3% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure % 5% 8% 6% 10% 3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 10% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880)  (1,056) (177) (192) (262) (422) (481) (367) (560) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Too harsh 47% 88% 9% 48% 92% 49% 13% 89% 44% 9% 90% 41% 9%
About right 40% 8% 76% 42% 3% 40% 70% 8% 35% 75% 8% 29% 75%
Too soft % 1% 13% 7% 1% 4% 15% 1% 7% 13% 1% 4% 14%
Not sure 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 14% 3% 2% 25% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,532) (636) (567) (1,396) (470) (479) (484) (544) (567) (421) (704) (269) (559)

35



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 6 - 9, 2025 - 1533 U.S. Adult Citizens

28. ICE Favorability

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 33% 20% 31% 8% 22% 25% 17% 30%  32% 22% 33% 25%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 16% 21% % 17% 11%  25% 20% 16% 16% 19% 20%
Favorable 45% 54% 35% 51% 15% 39% 36% 42% 50% 47% 39% 52% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 8% 13% 9% 20% 11% 8% 9% 12% 14% 12% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 29% 36% 28% 39% 43% 40% 34% 21%  31% 31% 27% 38%
Unfavorable 43% 37% 49% 38% 59% 54% 48% 43% 38% 45% 43% 39% 47%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 11% 26% 7% 15% 15% 12% 8%  19% 9% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (652) (879) (1,055) (177) (192) (261) (423) (481) (366) (559) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 26% 4% 59% 30% 4% 16% 56% 3% 18% 57% 3% 8% 57%
Somewhat favorable 18% 8% 26% 17% 6% 25%  22% 8%  22%  24% 8% 26% 25%
Favorable 45% 11% 85% 46% 11% 40%  78% 1% 40% 81% 10% 34% 81%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 17% 5% 12% 11% 15% 7% 16% 11% 6% 16% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 32% 65% 4% 34% 74% 30% 7% 63% 31% 5% 65% 26% 4%
Unfavorable 43% 82% 9% 46% 85%  45% 14% 79% 41% 11% 81% 37% 10%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 8% 5%  15% 8%  10%  19% 8% 9% 30% 8%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (636) (566) (1,396) (470) (478) (483) (543) (568) (420) (703) (270) (558)
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29. Should ICE Agents Wear Uniforms During Arrests
Do you think Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) officers should be required to wear uniforms when making arrests?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 68% 66% 70% 64% 81% 80% 76% 71% 63% 64%  68% 66% 71%
No 18% 24% 12% 21% 5% 12% 11% 15% 21%  21% 15% 24% 17%
Not sure 15% 10% 18% 15% 15% 8% 13% 14% 16% 15% 17% 10% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880) (1,056) (177) (193) (262) (423) (480) (367) (560) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 68% 92% 47% 70% 91% 73% 48% 89% 67% 48% 89% 66% 48%
No 18% 3% 38% 20% 2% 13% 36% 3% 14% 35% 4% 10% 34%
Not sure 15% 5% 15% 11% 7% 15% 15% % 18% 17% 7% 24% 18%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (635) (567)  (1,396) (469) (479) (484) (543) (568) (421) (703) (270) (559)
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30. Should ICE Agents Be Allowed to Wear Masks During Arrests
Do you think Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) officers should be allowed to wear masks that hide their identities when making arrests?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 39% 49% 31% 44% 20% 34% 30% 36% 44%  44%  35% 50% 37%
No 47% 42% 51% 42% 63% 53% 53%  48% 44%  43%  48% 41% 51%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 14% 17% 13% 17% 16% 12% 13% 18% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (651) (880)  (1,055) (177) (192) (261) (423) (480) (367) (560) (479) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 39% 12% 71% 41% 11% 38% 66% 16% 37% 64% 15% 34% 65%
No 47% 78% 16% 47% 82% 48% 21% 74% 45% 22% 7% 41% 21%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 12% 7% 14% 13% 9% 18% 15% 9% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (635) (566)  (1,395) (469) (479) (483) (543) (568) (420) (703) (270) (558)
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31. Abolish ICE
Do you support or oppose abolishing U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) and replacing it with a different agency?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 20% 24%  14%  12% 16% 14% 14% 21%
Somewhat support 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 13% 14%  14% 8% 9%  12% 10% 9%
Support 27% 25% 28% 25% 29% 33% 38% 28% 20% 25% 26% 25% 30%
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 18% 14% 15% 15% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 30% 35% 25% 35% 15% 26% 24%  23% 36% 3%5% 2% 35% 29%
Oppose 45% 52% 39% 49% 30% 40% 38% 4% 49% 50% 41% 52% 45%
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 26% 42% 27% 24%  31% 31% 25%  33% 23% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (651) (880) (1,056) (176) (192) (262) (422) (481) (366) (559) (480) (349)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 16% 33% 5% 19% 41% 11% 5%  31% 14% 4% 32% 10% 3%
Somewhat support 11% 15% 5% 10% 17% 14% 4% 17% 10% 5% 17% 11% 5%
Support 27% 48% 10% 29% 58%  25% 8% 47% 25% 9% 49% 21% 8%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 16% 15% 14% 20% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16%
Strongly oppose 30% 12% 58% 34% 8% 23%  56% 11% 25%  54% 11% 15% 54%
Oppose 45% 24% 74% 48% 22% 42% 70% 27% 39% 69% 26% 29% 70%
Not sure 28% 27% 16% 23% 20% 33% 22% 26% 36% 21% 25% 50% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,531) (636) (566) (1,395) (470) (479) (482) (543) (567) (421) (703) (269) (559)

39



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 6 - 9, 2025 - 1533 U.S. Adult Citizens

32A. Deport Groups of People — People who have lived in the U.S. for many years without committing any crimes
Do you think the following types of people who are in the United States illegally should or should not be deported?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be deported 24% 30% 18% 29% 11% 16% 25%  23% 30% 16% 21% 29% 23%
Should not be deported 61% 55% 66% 56% 7% 75% 65% 65% 54% 62% 63% 58% 62%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 16% 12% 9% 11% 11% 16% 22% 16% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (649) (880) (1,052) (177) (193) (261) (423) (479) (366) (558) (479) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be deported 24% 7% 46% 25% 5% 20% 45% 5% 22% 44% 6% 18% 44%
Should not be deported 61% 87% 33% 61% 89% 69% 34% 89% 59% 37% 88% 61% 35%
Not sure 15% 6% 21% 14% 6% 12% 21% 6% 19% 20% 6% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (633) (566)  (1,393) (469) (477) (483) (541) (568) (420) (701) (270) (558)
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32B. Deport Groups of People — People who have committed violent crimes
Do you think the following types of people who are in the United States illegally should or should not be deported?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be deported 87% 89% 85% 90% 7% 88% 80% 83% 90% 93% 83% 92% 89%
Should not be deported 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8% 6% 2% 0% 5% 3% 3%
Not sure 9% % 11% 7% 17% 8% 12%  11% 8% %  12% 5% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880) (1,055) (177) (193) (261) (423) (481) (367) (560) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be deported 87% 83% 96% 89% 79% 91% 93% 83% 84% 93% 84% 77% 94%
Should not be deported 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Not sure 9% 11% 2% % 15% 6% 4% 11% 12% 4% 11% 17% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,532)  (635) (567)  (1,396) (470) (478) (484) (543) (568) (421) (703) (270) (559)
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32C. Deport Groups of People — People who have committed non-violent crimes
Do you think the following types of people who are in the United States illegally should or should not be deported?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be deported 47% 55% 41% 54% 26% 35% 38% 44% 53% 51%  44% 54% 49%
Should not be deported 34% 31% 36% 29% 49% 43% 45%  41%  24%  30% 35% 29% 36%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 17% 25% 22% 16% 15% 23% 19%  22% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (650) (880) (1,054) (177) (192) (261) (423) (481) (365) (558) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be deported 47% 22% 80% 50% 16% 46% 7% 21% 43% 78% 20% 39% 77%
Should not be deported 34% 54% 10% 32% 63% 35% 12%  59%  33% 11% 59% 32% 11%
Not sure 19% 24% 11% 18% 21% 20% 12% 21% 24% 11% 21% 29% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (635) (565)  (1,394) (469) (478) (483) (542) (568) (420) (702) (270) (558)
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32D. Deport Groups of People — People who came to the U.S. as children
Do you think the following types of people who are in the United States illegally should or should not be deported?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Should be deported 22% 31% 15% 27% 11% 13% 25%  23% 25% 15% 21% 22% 23%
Should not be deported 61% 54% 67% 56% 72% 75% 66% 63% 55% 62%  59% 63% 63%

Not sure 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 12% 9% 14% 20% 23% 19% 15% 13%

100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%

Totals
(1,527) (649) (878) (1,052) (176) (193) (259) (423) (480) (365) (558) (478) (349)

Unweighted N

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Should be deported 22% 6% 40% 23% 4% 21% 40% 4% 21% 41% 4% 16% 42%
Should not be deported 61% 88% 37% 62% 89% 66% 37% 90% 57%  36% 90% 57% 35%
Not sure 17% 6% 23% 15% 8% 13% 22% 6% 21% 23% 6% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,527) (633) (565) (1,392) (469) (476) (482) (542) (566) (419)  (702)  (268)  (557)
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32E. Deport Groups of People — People who are married to a U.S. citizen

Do you think the following types of people who are in the United States illegally should or should not be deported?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be deported 17% 23% 11% 20% 9% 10% 18%  16% 18% 13% 13% 21% 16%
Should not be deported 66% 62% 70% 64% 70% 72% 69% 71% 62%  64%  68% 62% 71%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 16% 21% 18% 13% 12% 19% 23% 19% 16% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (651) (879) (1,053) (177) (193) (261) (423) (480) (366) (558) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be deported 17% 4% 31% 17% 3% 15%  31% 4% 15%  31% 4% 13% 31%
Should not be deported 66% 88% 44% 67% 92% 68% 47% 87% 66% 46% 87% 65% 47%
Not sure 17% 8% 24% 16% 5% 17% 22% 9% 19% 23% 9% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (635) (565) (1,394) (470) (478) (482) (543) (567) (420) (703) (270) (557)
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32F. Deport Groups of People — People who have young children who are U.S. citizens
Do you think the following types of people who are in the United States illegally should or should not be deported?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be deported 26% 33% 20% 32% 11% 18% 24%  23%  31% 24% 22% 32% 26%
Should not be deported 54% 49% 59% 48% 70% 68% 64% 60% 46% 51% 55% 53% 57%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 20% 19% 14% 12% 17% 23%  24%  23% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,530) (650) (880)  (1,053) (177) (193) (261) (423) (480) (366) (559) (479) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be deported 26% 8% 52% 29% 3% 22%  50% 7%  23%  48% 6% 16% 50%
Should not be deported 54% 83% 27% 55% 88% 60% 27% 85%  53% 26% 85% 53% 26%
Not sure 19% 9% 21% 16% 9% 18% 23% 8% 24% 25% 9% 31% 24%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (635) (565) (1,394) (470) (478) (482) (543) (568) (419) (703) (270) (557)
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33. View on Speed of Government Deporting

Which of the following comes closest to your view about the U.S. government deporting immigrants?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The government should do so as quickly as
possible, even if that means it might make
more mistakes in who it deports 19% 27% 11% 22% 7% 10% 18% 15% 24% 17%  17% 24% 15%
The government should try its best to ensure
that no one is mistakenly deported, even if
that means the process will take longer 74% 69% 78% 2% 82% 80% 3% 78% 70% 6% 2% 2% 81%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 6% 11% 10% 9% 7% 6% %  11% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,531) (651) (880) (1,055) (177) (192) (262) (423) (479) (367) (560) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The government should do so as quickly as
possible, even if that means it might make
more mistakes in who it deports 19% 2% 39% 19% 2% 17%  35% 2% 18%  35% 2% 13% 37%
The government should try its best to ensure
that no one is mistakenly deported, even if
that means the process will take longer 74% 95% 56% 76% 95% 7%  60%  96% 69%  59% 96% 67% 57%
Not sure % 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 12% 6% 2% 19% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,531)  (635) (566)  (1,395) (470) (479) (482) (543) (568) (420) (703) (270) (558)
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34. Mistakes in Deportation

Do you think the U.S. government is making mistakes in who it is deporting?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Many mistakes 37% 31% 43% 31% 50% 54% 47% 34% 33%  38% 36% 33% 40%
Some mistakes 20% 22% 19% 20% 24% 15% 16% 27% 19% 18% 20% 22% 22%
Only a few mistakes 25% 31% 18% 29% 11% 16% 18% 21% 29%  28%  25% 28% 22%
No mistakes 9% 10% % 10% 4% 6% 10% 7%  10% 8% 8% 12% 6%
Not sure 10% 5% 13% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 5% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880) (1,055) (177) (193) (262) (422) (481) (367) (559) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Many mistakes 37% 73% 6% 38% 76% 37% 9% 70% 37% 6% 1% 35% 6%
Some mistakes 20% 20% 18% 20% 17% 25% 19% 22% 21% 18% 21% 26% 17%
Only a few mistakes 25% 3% 47% 25% 4% 24%  44% 5%  23%  45% 5% 16% 47%
No mistakes 9% 1% 19% 10% 0% 6% 18% 0% 7% 19% 0% 6% 18%
Not sure 10% 3% 10% % 2% 9%  11% 4%  12%  13% 3% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,532) (635) (567) (1,396) (469) (479) (484) (543) (568) (421) (703) (270) (559)

47



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 6 - 9, 2025 - 1533 U.S. Adult Citizens

35. Send Immigrants to Foreign Prisons

Do you think that the U.S. government should or should not be able to send immigrants to be detained indefinitely in prisons in foreign countries they are not

from?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be able to 24% 33% 15% 29% % 19% 22% 22% 26% 25% 21% 30% 23%
Should not be able to 56% 52% 59% 52% 70% 62% 55%  61% 54% 54%  56% 52% 62%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 20% 22% 19% 23% 17% 21%  20% 22% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881) (1,056) (177) (193) (262) (423) (481) (367) (560) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be able to 24% 5% 54% 28% 4% 17% 48% 4% 18% 49% 4% 12% 48%
Should not be able to 56% 87% 23% 56% 90% 62% 29% 83% 57% 28% 85% 57% 28%
Not sure 20% 7% 23% 16% 6% 21% 23% 12% 25% 23% 11% 31% 24%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567)  (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704) (270) (559)
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36. Should Immigrants Have the Right to Go to Court
Do you think immigrants who are facing deportation should have the right to challenge their deportation in court?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 59% 56% 61% 53% 72% 73% 69% 65% 50% 55%  56% 59% 66%
No 28% 33% 24% 34% 11% 19% 18% 22% 36%  33%  29% 31% 25%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 17% 8% 13% 13% 14% 12%  15% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881) (1,056) (177) (193) (262) (423) (481) (367) (560) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 59% 90% 26% 59% 92% 63% 32% 90% 57% 31% 91% 55% 30%
No 28% 5% 62% 32% 6% 21% 55% 4% 23% 58% 3% 16% 57%
Not sure 13% 6% 12% 10% 3% 16% 13% 6% 20% 12% 6% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567)  (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704) (270) (559)
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37. Government Disobeyed Court Orders

As far as you know, has the Trump administration disobeyed any court orders when deporting immigrants?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 48% 47% 48% 44% 58% 56% 53% 50% 43%  47%  4T% 45% 53%
No 25% 31% 20% 30% 8% 23% 16% 23% 30%  29% 21% 30% 28%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 26% 34% 21% 31% 28% 2%  23%  32% 25% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880) (1,055) (177) (193) (262) (422) (481) (367) (560) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 48% 85% 17% 50% 85% 53% 20% 82% 46% 17% 83% 42% 17%
No 25% 6% 54% 28% 4% 16% 52% 5% 20% 51% 4% 14% 50%
Not sure 27% 9% 28% 22% 11% 31% 29% 13% 35% 32% 13% 45% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,532) (636) (566) (1,396) (470) (478) (484) (544) (567) (421) (704) (270) (558)
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38. Kennedy v. Braidwood Management: Require Health Insurance Cover Preventative Services
Do you think private health insurance plans should be allowed to opt out of providing free coverage of preventive services such as cancer screenings, HIV

prevention drugs, and birth control?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be allowed 16% 19% 14% 16% 18% 15% 19% 23% 12% 13% 16% 18% 16%
Should not be allowed 65% 63% 68% 69% 65% 60% 61% 61% 66% 73% 63% 68% 70%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 16% 17% 25% 20% 16% 22% 14% 21% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
(349)

Unweighted N (1,531) (652) (879) (1,055) (177)  (192)  (262) (423) (479) (367) (559)  (480)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be allowed 16% 12% 23% 16% 11% 18% 21% 14% 13% 23% 12% 15% 21%
Should not be allowed 65% 82% 59% 70% 82% 63% 58% 76% 64% 57% 79% 51% 59%
Not sure 18% 6% 18% 13% 7% 19% 21% 10% 23% 21% 9% 34% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (635) (567) (1,395) (470) (478) (484) (543) (567) (421) (702) (270) (559)
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39. Trump v. CASA: Judge Allowed to Block Presidential Policy
Do you think federal district court judges should or should not be allowed to block a presidential policy from taking effect nationwide?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be allowed 46% 45% 48% 44% 60% 47% 51%  47%  43%  46%  46% 47% 50%
Should not be allowed 33% 42% 25% 38% 12% 30% 25% 28% 37%  41%  28% 40% 35%
Not sure 21% 13% 27% 18% 28% 23% 24% 25% 20% 13%  26% 14% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (651) (880) (1,056) (176) (192) (262) (422) (481) (366) (559) (480) (350)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be allowed 46% 84% 15% 50% 84% 51% 19% 79% 46% 16% 80% 44% 15%
Should not be allowed 33% 5% 70% 35% 3% 26% 66% 6% 27% 66% 5% 18% 66%
Not sure 21% 12% 15% 15% 13% 23% 15% 15% 28% 18% 15% 38% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,531) (635) (567) (1,395) (470) (478) (484) (543) (567) (421) (703) (269) (559)
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40. Mahmoud v. Taylor: Parents Opt Out of Gender and Sexuality Lessons
Do you think parents should or should not be allowed to opt their children out of public school lessons that include discussions about gender identity and

sexual orientation if it conflicts with the parents’ religious beliefs?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +

Should be allowed 64% 70% 60% 67% 62% 52% 54%  63% 69% 69%  63% 67% 66%

Should not be allowed 21% 21% 21% 22% 14% 23% 23% 22% 18% 21% 17% 24% 24%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 10% 25% 25% 22% 15% 13% 10% 20% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,529) (650)  (879) (1,054) (177)  (191)  (262) (422) (478) (367) (558)  (479)  (350)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Should be allowed 64% 46% 87% 66% 38% 63% 85% 51% 61% 81% 47% 62% 82%
8% 23% 45% 18% 8% 31% 21% 11% 36% 13% 10%

Should not be allowed 21% 37%
Not sure 15% 17% 5% 11% 17% 19% 7% 17% 18% 8% 17% 24% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,529) (634) (567) (1,394) (469) (479) (483) (543) (566) (420) (703)  (268)  (558)
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41. U.S. v. Skrmetti: Block Treatment for Transgender Minors
Do you think that transgender minors should or should not be allowed to access gender-affirming medical treatments, such as puberty blockers or hormone

therapy?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be allowed 27% 27% 28% 28% 27% 25% 36% 27% 22%  27%  25% 28% 31%
Should not be allowed 53% 58% 48% 56% 39% 53% 43% 53% 59%  54%  52% 61% 49%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 16% 34% 22% 21% 20% 19% 19%  23% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (650) (880) (1,055) (176) (192) (262) (422) (480) (366) (559) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be allowed 27% 55% 6% 29% 65% 25% 6% 55% 21% 7% 54% 16% 7%
Should not be allowed 53% 23% 87% 55% 16% 51% 85% 22% 54% 82% 22% 51% 83%
Not sure 20% 22% 7% 16% 19% 24% 9% 22% 25% 11% 23% 33% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (636) (566)  (1,394) (470) (479) (483) (544) (566) (420) (704) (268) (558)
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42. Free Speech Coalition v. Paxton: States Require Age Verification for Porn
Do you think that states should or should not be allowed to require adults to verify their age by uploading a copy of their government-issued ID in order to

access pornography websites?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be allowed 47% 40% 53% 49% 46% 43% 52% 45% 43%  49%  46% 51% 48%
Should not be allowed 30% 42% 19% 29% 32% 30% 35% 32% 29%  24%  29% 28% 30%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 22% 22% 27% 12% 23% 28% 27% 25% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(349)

Unweighted N (1,528) (651) (877) (1,051) (177)  (193)  (261) (423) (478) (366) (559)  (478)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should be allowed 47% 38% 62% 50% 36% 44% 58% 42% 38% 61% 41% 34% 58%
Should not be allowed 30% 37% 22% 29% 43% 29% 23% 36% 31% 23% 38% 26% 24%
Not sure 23% 24% 16% 21% 21% 27% 19% 22% 31% 16% 21% 40% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (634) (565)  (1,393) (469) (478) (482) (543) (565) (420) (702) (268) (558)
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43. Agree with Musk Statement on Budget - Musk
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement by Elon Musk about the proposed federal budget: "It will massively increase the already gigantic

budget deficit to $2.5 trillion and burden American citizens with crushingly unsustainable debt"

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 31%  32% 30% 32% 23% 32% 33% 23% 28% 40%  28% 31% 37%
Somewhat agree 26%  31% 21% 26%  23% 26% 30% 30% 24% 19%  24% 25% 30%
Agree 56% 62% 51% 58% 46% 58% 63% 53% 52% 59% 52% 56% 67%
Somewhat disagree 9%  11% % 8% 17% 9% 2% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10%
Strongly disagree 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 10% 5% 10% 9% 5% 7% 12% 6%
Disagree 17% 17% 16% 15% 23% 19% 8% 20% 21% 15% 14% 23% 15%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 27% 31% 23% 29% 27% 27% 26% 35% 21% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (762) (319) (443) (537) (82) (89) (128) (217) (235) (182) (278) (243) (164)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly agree 31% 58% 20% 3% 58% 30% 16% 50% 29% 16% 54% 19% 15%
Somewhat agree 26% 20% 27% 24% 23% 26% 29% 22% 26% 29% 20% 20% 33%
Agree 56% 78% 47% 61% 82% 56% 45% 72% 55% 44% 74% 39% 48%
Somewhat disagree 9% 3% 20% 10% 2% 8% 15% 7% 5% 16% 6% 3% 13%
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 12% 9% 4% 9% 11% 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Disagree 17% 10% 31% 19% 6% 17% 26% 14% 10% 26% 12% 10% 23%
Not sure 27% 12% 22% 21% 13% 27% 29% 14% 35% 30% 13% 51% 29%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (762)  (314) (277)  (691) (235) (248) (232) (268) (289) (205)  (350)  (137)  (275)
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44. Agree with Musk Statement on Budget - No Musk
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement about the proposed federal budget: "It will massively increase the already gigantic budget deficit to

$2.5 trillion and burden American citizens with crushingly unsustainable debt"

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 30%  33% 27% 30% 38% 24% 18% 35% 30% 36%  32% 30% 33%
Somewhat agree 19% 23% 14% 23% 6% 17% 19% 22% 17% 17%  15% 21% 23%
Agree 49% 56% 41% 53% 44% 41% 37% 57% 47% 53% 47% 51% 57%
Somewhat disagree 2% 1% % 13% 6% 17% 13% 8% 14% 12% 5% 14% 18%
Strongly disagree 11% 9% 13% 12% 16% 6% 8% 7% 13% 16%  13% 13% 8%
Disagree 23% 27% 20% 25% 22% 23% 21% 15% 27% 28% 18% 27% 26%
Not sure 28% 17% 39% 23% 34% 36% 42% 28% 26% 19% 36% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (769)  (333) (436) (517) (95) (104) (134) (206) (245) (184) (280) (237) (186)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly agree 30% 60% 10% 34% 55% 35% 11% 47% 32% 10% 52% 25% 11%
Somewhat agree 19% 13% 27% 21% 10% 21% 25% 12% 16% 28% 13% 13% 27%
Agree 49% 73% 37% 55% 65% 56% 36% 60% 49% 38% 64% 37% 39%
Somewhat disagree 12% 4% 20% 11% 6% 8% 22% 9% 7% 20% 8% 4% 20%
Strongly disagree 11% 9% 17% 13% % 8% 17% 10% 8% 16% 9% 6% 15%
Disagree 23% 13% 37% 24% 14% 16% 39% 19% 15% 36% 16% 10% 36%
Not sure 28% 14% 26% 21% 21% 28% 25% 21% 36% 26% 20% 53% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  102%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (769) (322)  (288)  (704) (234) (230) (252) (276) (277) (216)  (354)  (133)  (282)
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45. Support or Oppose Budget
From what you know about it, do you support or oppose President Trump’s proposed budget?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 12% 15% 9% 14% 4% 11% 9% 9% 14%  14% 9% 16% 12%
Somewhat support 18% 22% 15% 22% 6% 15% 14%  17%  20% 21% 16% 22% 18%
Support 30% 37% 23% 35% 10% 26% 23% 26% 33% 35% 25% 38% 30%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 13% 10% 11% 9% 11% 17%
Strongly oppose 38% 37% 39% 35% 53% 37% 37% 38% 38% 40% 39% 35% 41%
Oppose 50% 49% 50% 47% 61% 49% 49% 51% 47% 51% 48% 46% 58%
No opinion 21% 15% 26% 18% 29% 25% 28%  23% 19% 14% 27% 16% 12%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 101%  99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (652) (881) (1,056) (177)  (193)  (262) (423) (481) (367) (560)  (480)  (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 12% 2% 31% 15% 3% 5%  26% 2% 4%  29% 2% 2% 25%
Somewhat support 18% 2% 37% 20% 3% 15%  34% 3% 14% 3% 3% 10% 36%
Support 30% 4% 68% 35% 6% 20% 61% 5% 18% 66% 4% 12% 62%
Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 13% 12% 7% 16% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 38% 80% 6% 42% 81% 39% 9%  72%  39% 5% 75% 33% 6%
Oppose 50% 89% 19% 53% 88% 55% 21% 82% 52% 16% 84% 46% 18%
No opinion 21% 7% 13% 12% 6% 25% 19% 13% 30% 18% 11% 42% 20%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (636) (567) (1,397) (470) (479) (484) (544) (568) (421) (704) (270)  (559)
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46. How Reduce Deficit

Which of the following things do you think should be done to reduce the federal budget deficit?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Cut spending 46% 50% 43% 51% 25% 43% 41% 42% 50% 51% 41% 49% 54%
Raise taxes 7% % 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% % % 6% 7%
Both cut spending and raise taxes 24% 24% 24% 24% 29% 24% 22%  23%  22%  30% 21% 31% 24%
None of the above 7% % % 6% 13% 9% 12% % 7% 3% 9% 4% 6%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 12% 27% 18% 20% 20% 14% 8% 22% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (651) (879) (1,054) (176) (193) (262) (422) (480) (366) (557) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Cut spending 46% 24% 73% 48% 20% 42% 74% 24% 42% 73% 25% 35% 2%
Raise taxes 7% 16% 2% 9% 21% 3% 1% 14% 5% 2% 14% 2% 2%
Both cut spending and raise taxes 24% 39% 15% 27% 32%  33%  13% 36% 23% 14% 37% 20% 14%
None of the above 7% 9% 3% 6% 11% 8% 3% 12% 7% 3% 11% 8% 4%
Not sure 16% 12% 7% 10% 15% 15% 8% 14% 23% 9% 13% 35% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (635) (566) (1,395) (469) (477) (484) (542) (567) (421) (702)  (270)  (558)
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47. Side with Trump or Musk

If you had to choose, who would you side with more between the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 34% 37% 31% 42% 10% 25% 28% 34% 3%  36% 28% 42% 35%
Elon Musk 9% 13% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Neither 50% 44% 56% 43% 75% 59% 54% 49% 48%  52%  52% 45% 52%
Not sure % 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 4% 10% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (651) (880)  (1,055) (177) (193) (262) (422) (480) (367) (560) (479) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Donald Trump 34% 3% 73% 37% 4% 23% 68% 2% 24% 74% 2% 17% 71%
Elon Musk 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 13% 7% 12% 10% 6% 11% 9% 7%
Neither 50% 84% 14% 50% 84% 58% 19% 83% 56% 13% 83% 63% 14%
Not sure 7% 1% 6% 5% 2% 6% 7% 3% 10% 7% 3% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (634) (567) (1,395) (469) (478) (484) (542) (568) (421) (702) (270) (559)
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48. Trump and Musk Work Together or in Conflict

Do you think the country would be better off with Donald Trump and Elon Musk.

.7

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Working together 36% 45% 27% 41% 13% 28% 29% 33% 39% 39% 32% 41% 36%
In conflict 15% 15% 15% 14% 21% 18% 20% 17% 2% 14% 16% 14% 17%
No difference 37% 33% 40% 32% 54% 40% 34%  34% 40% 36% 38% 35% 37%
Not sure 12% % 18% 13% 12% 14% 17% 15% 9%  11%  14% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,529) (651) (878) (1,054) (177) (192) (260) (423) (480) (366) (557) (480) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Working together 36% 5% 70% 37% 4% 31%  67% 6% 31%  69% 6% 24% 69%
In conflict 15% 30% 5% 17% 33% 14% 6% 30% 12% 5% 30% 6% 5%
No difference 37% 55% 18% 37% 51% 46% 19% 53% 39% 18% 52% 45% 18%
Not sure 12% 9% % 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 18% 8% 12% 24% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (636) (566) (1,394) (470) (479) (482) (544) (566) (419) (704) (268) (557)
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49. Musk Influence

Do you think that the amount of influence Elon Musk had within Donald Trump’s administration was...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too much 50% 46% 54% 47% 62% 49% 47%  49% 51%  53%  48% 51% 55%
About the right amount 27% 33% 22% 31% 16% 23% 26% 22% 29%  31% 26% 28% 29%
Not enough 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 5% 2% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 15% 17% 21% 19%  21% 5% 14% 20% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (651) (879) (1,055) (175) (193) (262) (421) (481) (366) (558) (480) (349)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Too much 50% 85% 22% 53% 86% 55% 23% 81% 48% 24% 80% 49% 23%
About the right amount 27% 5% 58% 30% 4% 21%  53% 5% 21%  54% 5% 11% 54%
Not enough 6% 3% 8% 6% 3% % 8% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9%
Not sure 17% 7% 12% 11% 7% 18% 16% 9% 27% 13% 11% 36% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (635) (567) (1,396) (470) (478) (483) (543) (566) (421) (703) (268) (559)
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50. Musk Influence on Trump Administration in Future
How much influence do you think Elon Musk will have within Donald Trump’s administration in the future?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 11% 9% 12% 9% 15% 16% 11% 15% 11% 6% 12% 13% 8%
A little 32% 40% 25% 37% 18% 21% 35%  28% 32% 3% 29% 30% 44%
None at all 27% 27% 27% 26% 29% 36% 2%  25% 26% 30% 24% 32% 25%
Not sure 30% 25% 35% 29% 38% 27% 2%  32% 31%  30% 35% 25% 23%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880) (1,056) (177) (192) (262) (423) (480) (367) (559) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 11% 14% 10% 11% 14% 12% 8% 17% 8% 8% 16% 9% %
A little 32% 24% 43% 33% 29% 27% 44% 25% 26% 46% 26% 19% 44%
None at all 27% 33% 25% 29% 30% 32% 21% 32% 26% 23% 31% 25% 23%
Not sure 30% 29% 23% 26% 2% 28% 27% 25% 41% 24% 27% 47% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (635) (567) (1,396) (470) (478) (484) (543) (568) (421) (703) (270) (559)
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51. Desired Musk Influence on Trump Administration
How much influence do you want Elon Musk to have within Donald Trump’s administration?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 8% 12% 5% 9% 5% % 8% 9% 8% 8% % 11% 9%
A little 25% 31% 19% 28% 15% 17% 2%  22% 28%  29%  25% 26% 23%
None at all 48% 42% 54% 44% 61% 51% 46%  47%  49% 50% 47% 43% 52%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 19% 19% 24% 2%  22% 19% 13% 21% 15% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (652) (880) (1,055) (177) (193) (262) (423) (480) (367) (560) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 8% 4% 16% 9% 4% 7% 14% 5% 5% 15% 5% 3% 14%
A little 25% 5% 46% 25% 6% 23% 43% 8% 21% 44% % 16% 45%
None at all 48% 81% 23% 52% 82% 52% 23% 76% 49% 22% 76% 46% 22%
Not sure 19% 10% 16% 13% 8% 19% 20% 11% 25% 20% 11% 35% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,5382) (636) (566) (1,396) (470) (479) (483) (544) (568) (420) (704) (270) (558)
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52. Support Ending Musk Contracts

Would you support or oppose the federal government terminating Elon Musk’s government subsidies and contracts?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 25% 22% 28% 23% 42% 22% 24%  25%  24%  27%  23% 27% 27%
Somewhat support 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 15% 18%  23% 16% 16% 22% 15% 18%
Support 43% 42% 44% 41% 59% 36% 43% 48% 41% 43% 45% 42% 46%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 12% 16% 6% 11% 14%  10% 13% 17% 12% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 15% 19% 11% 16% 10% 15% 13% 14% 16% 16% 13% 17% 17%
Oppose 28% 34% 23% 32% 16% 26% 28% 24% 29% 33% 25% 33% 31%
Not sure 29% 24% 33% 27% 25% 37% 30% 28% 31% 24% 30% 25% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,531) (652) (879) (1,055) (176) (193) (262) (422) (481) (366) (560) (479) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 25% 45% 12% 28% 48% 23% 12% 39% 24% 12% 42% 20% 11%
Somewhat support 18% 19% 17% 19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 18% 16% 20% 19% 17%
Support 43% 64% 29% 47% 67% 42% 30% 61% 42% 28% 62% 39% 28%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 23% 16% 8% 14% 19% 9% 9%  21% 10% 6% 20%
Strongly oppose 15% 10% 23% 16% 6% 13% 25% 9%  11%  24% 8% 8% 24%
Oppose 28% 19% 47% 32% 15% 26% 44% 18% 21% 46% 18% 14% 44%
Not sure 29% 16% 25% 21% 18% 31% 2%  21%  37%  26% 20% 47% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99%  99%  99%  100% 100%  101%
(1,531) (636) (566) (1,395) (470) (478) (483) (543) (568) (420) (703)  (270)  (558)

Unweighted N
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53. Trump Involvement in Epstein Allegations

Do you think that Donald Trump was involved in crimes allegedly committed by Jeffrey Epstein?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 42% 39% 45% 36% 62% 50% 54% 39% 37%  41%  44% 39% 43%
No 32% 37% 28% 39% 10% 29% 27% 30% 35% 3%  29% 38% 34%
Not sure 26% 24% 27% 25% 28% 21% 19% 31% 29%  22%  28% 22% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (651) (881) (1,055) (177) (193) (262) (423) (480) (367) (559) (480) (350)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 42% 80% 10% 44% 82% 47% 10% 73% 44% 10% 75% 44% 9%
No 32% 4% 71% 36% 4% 22% 66% 5% 23% 69% 4% 13% 67%
Not sure 26% 16% 19% 20% 14% 32% 24% 22% 33% 22% 20% 43% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,532) (635) (567) (1,396) (470) (478) (484) (544) (567) (421) (703) (270) (559)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

June 6 - 9, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1774 started the survey after screenouts. 126 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 68 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 7 were removed for attention check failures, and 40 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,533 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.55, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.955.

1533
1397 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

1 questions not reported.



